

,ITEM NO. 8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7363/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2009 in CRM No.  
21462/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SATYA NARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,stay of arrest and office  
report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
Ms. Rita Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for  
time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be  
done within four weeks.

List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, interim order shall continue.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Neelam Arora ]  
Court Master